CPN3012 Series
Metal Aolly Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS

 RoHS compliant
Operate temperature range .... －40℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
 Fe base metal material core provides large saturation current

Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.
For Max. Value, △T＜40℃; for Typ. Value, △T is approximate 40℃.
The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect
the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Absolute Maximum Voltage ： DC 40V
Structure
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
1MHz/0.1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
Rev.01 Page 2
CPN3012HR47NT 0.47±30% 0.033 0.028 6.80 8.00 3.90 4.30
CPN3012H1R0NT 1.0±30% 0.054 0.049 4.20 5.20 2.70 3.10
CPN3012H1R5NT 1.5±30% 0.074 0.067 3.40 4.10 2.50 2.90
CPN3012H2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.108 0.098 2.80 3.35 2.05 2.35
CPN3012H3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.155 0.135 2.20 2.60 1.70 2.00
CPN3012H4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.235 0.217 2.00 2.50 1.30 1.70
CPN3012H6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.340 0.253 1.60 1.90 1.10 1.25
CPN3012H100MT 10.0±20% 0.432 0.374 1.20 1.45 1.00 1.15
NO Components Material
① Core soft magnetic metal
② Wire Polyurethane system enameled copper wire
③ Magnetic Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic powder